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NAME TITLE COMPANY CITY / COUNTRY CONTACTS 
Adam Watkin Air Traffic Controller Airservices Australia Brisbane, QLD 4009 

Australia 
Phone: 61 7 3866 3421 
Fax: 61 7 3866 3257 
Email: adam.watkin@airservicesaustralia.com 

Allan London Oceanic Customer 
Service Specialist 

Airways New Zealand Auckland 2150 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 275 3109 
Fax: 64 9 275 3106 
Email: allan.london@airways.co.nz 

Andrew Tiede Regional Officer, Air 
Traffic Management 

International Civil Aviation 
Organisation 

Bangkok 10900 
Thailand 

Phone: 66 2 537 8189 
Fax: 66 2 537 8199 
Email: atiede@bangkok.icao.int 

Bernadette Sirimai Senior Check 
Controller 

Civil Aviation Authority Boroko, NCD 
Papua New Guinea 

Phone: 675 324 4810 
Fax: 675 325 4094 
Email: bsirimai@caa.com.pg 

Brad Cornell Engineer Boeing Commercial 
Airplanes 

Lake Stevens, WA 98258 
USA 

Phone: 1 425 280 5603 
Fax:  
Email: bradley.d.cornell@boeing.com 

Bryan Pawson ATS Operations 
Specialist 

Airways New Zealand Christchurch 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 3 358 1554 
Fax: 64 3 358 6856 
Email: bryan.pawson@airways.co.nz 

Craig Roberts ATM Operational 
Specialist 

Thales Australia Richmond, VIC 3121 
Australia 

Phone: 61 3 9425 7834 
Fax: 61 3 9429 5711 
Email: craig.roberts@thalesatm.com 

Dario Retamal Air Traffic Management 
Consultant 

Direccion General de 
Aeronautica Civil de Chile 

Santiago 
Chile 

Phone: 562 439 2186 
Fax: 562 439 2454 
Email: dretamal@dgac.cl 

David Maynard  
(Co-Chair) 

Support Manager, 
Airspace & Procedures 

Federal Aviation Authority Fremont, CA 94536 
USA 

Phone: 1 510 745 3543 
Fax: 1 510 745 3573 
Email: david.maynard@faa.gov 

David Oliver GM Flight Technical Qantas Mascot, NSW 2020 
Australia 

Phone: 61 2 9691 1158 
Fax: 61 2 9691 1615 
Email: doliver@qantas.com.au 

Gary Dennison Assistant Director IATA Singapore 068896 
Singapore 

Phone: 65 6239 7263 
Fax: 65 6536 6267 
Email: dennisong@iata.org 

Garry Hood Air Traffic Services 
Manager - Auckland 

Airways New Zealand Auckland 2150 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 256 8721 
Fax: 64 9 275 3106 
Email: garry.hood@airways.co.nz 

Gene Cameron Manager Global 
Support - Flight 
Dispatch 

United Air Lines Applegate, CA 95703 
USA 

Phone: 1 530 878 8791 
Fax: 1 530 878 8791 
Email: gene.cameron@united.com 

Geoff deBazin  
(Co-Chair) 

Oceanic Operations 
Manager 

Airways New Zealand Auckland 2150 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 256 8072 
Fax: 64 9 275 3106 
Email: geoff.debazin@airways.co.nz 

Geoff Ross Air Traffic Controller Airservices Australia Brisbane, QLD 4009 
Australia 

Phone: 61 7 3866 3421 
Fax: 61 7 3866 3257 
Email: geoff.ross@airservicesaustralia.com 

Gordon Sandell Associate Technical 
Fellow 

Boeing Commercial 
Airplanes 

Seattle, WA 98124 
USA 

Phone: 1 425 342 4906 
Fax:  
Email: Gordon.r.sandell@boeing.com 

Graham Rennie Manager Flight 
Dispatch Planning & 
Aeronautical 
Operational Policy 

Qantas Mascot, NSW 2020 
Australia 

Phone: 61 2 9691 1157 
Fax: 61 2 9691 1385 
Email: grennie@qantas.com.au 

Ian Varcoe Captain Air New Zealand Auckland 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 376 2314 
Fax:  
Email: i.varcoe@ihug.co.nz 

Jean Pierre Carle Pilot Air Tahiti Nui Tahiti 
French Polynesia 

Phone: 689 769 152 
Fax:  
Email: marjpc@mail.pf 

Jean-Michel Prost-
Boucle 

Chef Subdivision 
ETUDES 

Civil Aviation of Tahiti 
SEAC.PF/DGAC 

Tahiti 
French Polynesia 

Phone: 689 861 295 
Fax: 686 861 049 
Email: prost-boucle_jean-michel@seac.pf 

Jean-Pierre Faubladier Head of Air Navigation 
Service 

Civil Aviation of Tahiti 
SEAC.PF/DGAC 

Tahiti 
French Polynesia 

Phone: 689 861 021 
Fax: 686 861 029 
Email: faubladier_jean-pierre@seac.pf 

Joanne Kendall Administration 
Manager Auckland 

Airways New Zealand Auckland 2150 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 256 8714 
Fax: 64 9 275 3106 
Email: joanne.kendall@airways.co.nz 

John Brown Lead Systems 
Engineer, Flight Deck 
ATM 

Boeing Commercial 
Airplanes 

Seattle, WA 98124-2207 
USA 

Phone: 1 425 266 0787 
Fax: 1 425 294 1944 
Email: john.a.brown@boeing.com 
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NAME TITLE COMPANY CITY / COUNTRY CONTACTS 

Jose Carrasco Head of Oceanic 
Control Centre 

Direccion General de 
Aeronautica Civil de Chile 

Santiago 
Chile 

Phone: 562 290 4705 
Fax: 562 439 2143 
Email: jcarrascow@dgac.cl 

Kathleen Kearns Manager, AIRCOM 
CNS Services North 
America 

SITA Springfield, VA 22153 
USA 

Phone: 1 703 491 0661 
Fax: 1 703 491 0662 
Email: Kathleen.Kearns@sita.aero 

Kelly Lovatt Systems Development 
Specialist 

Airways New Zealand Auckland 2150 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 275 3109 
Fax: 64 9 275 3106 
Email: kelly.lovatt@airways.co.cnz 

Kevin Bethwaite Design Team 
Coordinator - RNP 
Project 

Airways New Zealand Christchurch 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 3 358 6854 
Fax: 64 3 358 2790 
Email: kevin.bethwaite@airways.co.nz 

Kevin  Chamness Manager, Oceanic 
Service Improvements 

Federal Aviation Authority Washington DC 
USA 20591 

Phone: 1 202 385 8427 
Fax: 1 202 493 4509 
Email: kevin.chamness@faa.gov 

Len Wicks Aeronautical Services 
Officer - ATS 

Civil Aviation Authority of 
New Zealand 

Wellington 5040 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 4 560 9454 
Fax: 64 4 569 2024 
Email: wicksl@caa.govt.nz 

Mark Shepherd Captain/Fleet Support 
Technical 

Air New Zealand Auckland 1020 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 256 3961 
Fax:  
Email: mark.shepherd@airnz.co.nz 

Matthew Bouttell Principal Navigation 
Analyst 

Qantas NSW 2020 
Australia 

Phone: 61 2 9691 1034 
Fax: 61 2 9691 1118 
Email: mbouttell@qantas.com.au 

Michael Ostapiej Director, Pacific 
Region 

ARINC Livermore, CA 94551 
USA 

Phone: 1 925 519 3983 
Fax: 1 925 294 9597 
Email: mostapie@arinc.com 

Phil Irvine Senior Operations 
Specialist 

Airservices Australia Eagle Farm, QLD 4009 
Australia 

Phone: 61 7 3866 3338 
Fax: 61 7 3866 3599 
Email: phil.irvine@airservicesaustralia.com 

Raphaël Uyttewaal Flight Operation 
Department 

Air Caledonie 
International 

Noumea 98 800 
New Caledonia 

Phone: 687 262 651 
Fax: 687 265 490 
Email: Carine.milliard@aircalin.nc 

Robert Hansen Automation Specialist Federal Aviation Authority Fremont, CA 94536 
USA 

Phone: 1 510 745 3836 
Fax: 1 510 745 3826 
Email: bob.hansen@faa.gov 

Robert Tegeder Aviation Safety 
Inspector 

Federal Aviation Authority Washington DC 20591 
USA 

Phone: 1 202 385 4581 
Fax: 1 202 385 4653 
Email: Robert.M.Tegeder@faa.gov 

Steve Kelly Navigation Services 
Manager 

Air New Zealand Auckland 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 9 256 3438 
Fax: 64 9 255 7709 
Email: steve.kelly@airnz.co.nz 

Stu Julian Captain IFALPA Auckland 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 272 774 572 
Fax: 64 9 255 1501 
Email: stujulian@ifalpa.org 

Sylvain Laviolette Customer Support 
Specialist 

SITA Montreal, Quebec H3A 
1G1 
Canada 

Phone: 1 514 982 3524 
Fax: 1 514 982 3597 
Email: Sylvain.laviolette@sita.aero 

Tars Bola Manager (ATS 
Operations) 

Civil Aviation 
Authorityealand 

Boroko, NCD 
Papua New Guinea 

Phone: 675 324 4466 
Fax: 675 325 0749 
Email: tbola@caa.com.pg 

Thomas Kraft Chief Scientific & 
Technical Advisor for 
Aeronautical 
Communications 

Federal Aviation Authority Renton, WA 98057-114N 
USA 

Phone: 1 202 369 2168 
Fax: 1 425 917 6590 
Email: tom.kraft@faa.gov 

Toby Farmer Aeronautical Services 
Officer 
Telecommunications 

Civil Aviation Authority of 
New Zealand 

Wellington 5040 
New Zealand 

Phone: 64 4 560 9583 
Fax: 64 4 569 2024 
Email: farmer@caa.govt.nz  

Toby Gursanscky Captain IFALPA Contarf, NSW 2093 
Australia 

Phone: 61 2 9948 7532 
Fax:  
Email: gursanscky@bigpond.com 

William Cobb Chief, Flight Plans USAF Scott AFB, IL 62221 
USA 

Phone: 1 618 229 4977 
Fax: 1 618 229 0154 
Email: william.cobb@scott.af.mil 

Yoshiro Nakatsuji  Director, FIT-CRA 
Japan 

ATCA Japan Tokyo 144-0041 
Japan 

Phone: 81 3747 1231 
Fax: 81 3747 0856 
Email:  naka@atcaj.or.jp 

 


